Barron County Jail Inmate Roster
* Electronic Monitoring

Birth Release

Abeita, Pierce Andrew Male 1998 FAIL TO APPEAR

Akenson. Angela June Female 1977 48 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE

Akenson. Dylan Matthew Male 1991 33 10/17/2025

Anderson, Steven Lee Male 1979 45 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

HOMICIDE BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE
HOMICIDE BY USE OF VEHICLE WITH PAC
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY
- 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE >.02 UNDER
1ID ORDER

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION CAUSING INJURY - 2ND AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

Baker. Tyler James Male 1992 33 4/30/2026  BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
HIT AND RUN - RESULTING IN DEATH
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Baldwin, Devin Cole Male 1995 29 BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
MAYHEM
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Balts. Breanna Ashley Female 1995 29 10/30/2025 POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS

Bauerfield, Jonathan Daniel Male 1995 29 6/26/2025  BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER PSILOCIN =<100G
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

WARRANT OFFENSE
Bednarek, lan George Male 1998 26 PROBATION VIOLATION
Begay, Devin Edmond Male 1989 35 PROBATION VIOLATION
Bianco, Richard John Male 1991 33
Blake. Jess Alan Male 1982 42 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DEVIATION FROM DESIGNATED LANE
FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
PAROLE VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
Bodner, Christopher Matthew Male 1982 43 PROBATION VIOLATION
Bremer, Nicholas Jerrod Male 1983 42 7/22/2025  PROBATION VIOLATION
Brenizer, Brandelle Louise * Female 1989 36 6/29/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Brown, James Lucas * Male 1979 45 8/2/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
Buchli, Randy Lee Male 1960 64 7/14/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Burgess, Aaron James * Male 1996 28 8/26/2025  KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Carlson-Schroeder, Amanda Lea Female 1981 43 11/21/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison Male 1985 39 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Christianson, Erick Gene Male 1995 30 9/13/2025  BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
Clements, Jenson Andrew Male 2005 20 PROBATION VIOLATION
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Coon, Charles Dustin

Craig, Rodney Latauris

Crane, Brandon M *

Daniels, Billy Joe

Draper, Logan Thomas

Dushinske, Tyler Thomas

Ewald, Chantel Aurora

Goetting, Joshua Jay

Hanson, Nathan Peter

Houle, Katie Marie

Hovick, Logan James

Johnson, Cazz Allen

Kirk, Joshua David *

Kissner-Phrachomphonh, Romeo
Rae *

*

Knoll, Benjamin David
Kull, Gary Allan *
Langner, Kyle Wilber *
Larose. Gary Edward

Larson, Mark William

Lay, Amanda Marie

Lheureux, Lance C

Litland, Amity Beth

Malone, Robert Shawn

Mancl, Scott F

Mccarty, Chase Aaron

Memic, Muhamed Memo

Merz, Draven N

Miller, Scott Lee

Molina, Vanessa

Myers. Benjamin Patrick

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Female

Male

1978

1976
1984
1976

2005

1985
2000
1986
1984

1995
1990
1989

1981

1995

1986
1971
1991
1977
1959
1990
1982

1975

1992
1971

1995

1996

1996
1968
1992
1975

47

49
40
49

40
25
39
40

29
34
35

44

29

38
53
33
47
65
34
43

50

32
53

30

28

28
56
32
50

9/2/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025
9/9/2025

9/16/2025
8/23/2025

8/8/2025

1/3/2026

8/15/2025

7/10/2025
7/29/2025
10/7/2025

7/8/2025
10/19/2025

8/14/2025

11/13/2025

7/9/2025

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Possession of narcotic drugs

Probation Violation

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BURGLARY ARMED WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON
CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS - CONSTRUCTION
SITE/LOCKED BUILDING

THEFT FROM A BUILDING - MISDEMEANOR

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

2nd Degree Reckless Endanger

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PHYSICAL ABUSE OF AN ELDER PERSON
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - USE OF FORCE
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

INTIMIDATE VICTIM

MISTREATING ANIMALS

OPENING LETTERS

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

THEFT - FALSE REPRESENTATION
(MISDEMEANOR)

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE | & Il NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION
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Nederhoff, Braidyn Stanley Male

Oftedahl, Paul Eugene * Male
Ormson, Darren Duane Male
Peterson, Hope Angel Female
Peterson, Spencer Donald Male
Pleski, Travis James Male
Rakotz, Nicholas John Male
Ramsey, Kevin N Male
Rice, Darian Victoria Female
Ritchie, Dennis Michael Male
Rodriguez, Armando Arnenita Male
Romero, Damion Samuel Male
Rosado, Steven Richard Male
Roufs, Dean Michael Male
Sadowski, John Eric Male
Sandman Shelifoe, Shashaywin Male
Donald

Schaffner, Anthony James * Male
Schlais, Destiny Rose Female
Schlosser. Colleen Marie Female
Schutz, Trenton David Male
Silverio Ramirez, Israel Male
Smith, Shawn M Male
Smith, Trampas Jay Male
Snyder, Brandon Lee Male
Sprague. Nathanial Jole Male
Stence. Kayla Renee Female

Stover, Daniel Male

1987
1976
1971

2004

1999

1995

1981

1989
1997

1962

1984

2000
1987

1968

1987
1987

1989

2001
1981
2006

1981
1990

1980
1986

1980

1991
1974

38
49
53

21

26

29

44

35
28

63

40

24
37

56

37
38

35

23
43
19

43
34

44
38

45

34
51

3/23/2026
9/1/2025
1/4/2026

7/11/2025
8/30/2025

6/30/2025

7/16/2025

7/9/2025

7/6/2025

10/25/2025

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF THC

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE | & Il NARCOTICS

BURGLARY ARMED WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON
FALSE IMPRISONMENT

PHYSICAL ABUSE OF AN ELDER PERSON
ROBBERY - ARMED WITH WEAPON

THEFT - SHOPLIFTING (>$10,000-$100,000)

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

VIOLATE HARASSMENT INJUNCTION
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE GREAT
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE
>10<50G

PROBATION VIOLATION

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
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Strenke, Damien Donald

Thomson, Mackenzie Renee

Toufar, Alicia Hope

Vanallen, William Burdette

Vanovermeiren, Justin John
Douglas

Viellieux, Nathan Joseph *
Wagner, Ryan Lee

Wabhlstrom, Jeremy Richard

Weber, Brian Jerome

Weidler, River Damion

Westendorf, Jordan Andrea Dean

Whittington, Michael Glenn

Wills, Jesse Patrick

Wilson, Trevor James

Wiltfong, Sterling Marie
Zieroth, Kimberly Carole *

Current Inmates

Total: 95
Female: 18
Male: 77

Male

Female
Female

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Female

Female

2000

2006
1982
1990

1983

1988
1973
1984
1973

1994

1995
1979

1993
1990
1995
1974

25

19
43
34

41

37
51
41
51

31

30
45

31
35
29
51

7/22/2025

1/9/2026
7/3/2025

9/19/2025

7/12/2025

10/24/2025

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE
>10<50G

PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
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